
Subject: Withdrawal of funds under Technological Intervention for Fish Seed 
and Trout Production in UT of J&K Dr. Mangla Rai Committee Project" 
during Fy. 2024-25 through BEAMS. 

Reference: i) ADF Anantnag letter no. ADF/ANG/2024-25/1485-86 dated: 24-07-2024. 
in) ADF Ganderbal letter no. ADF/Gbl/2024/1685-86 dated: 28-10-2024. 
ii) ADF Bandipora letter no. ADF/Bpr/2024/2954-55 dated: 10-10-2024. 
iv) ADF Samba letter no. ADF/S/2024-25 dated: 29-10-2024. 

1. 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

2. 

3. 

DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K 
Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu 

(email kfdkmr@gmal com, jkfdimu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-295 1670) 

Copy to the 

4. 

With reference to the above mentioned subject and as requested by the concerned 

Drawing and Disbursing Officers (DDOs), the Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, 

J&K is hereby authorized to withdraw the funds amounting to Rs 9.55 lacs through 

BEAMS as per the Annexure �A" under the scheme "Technological Intervention for 

Fish Seed and Trout Production in UT of J&K Dr. Mangla Rai Committee Project" 

during 2024-25. 

Fisheries Order No:- 54Yof 2024 

Dated :- 29-10-2024 

(Ab. Majid Tak) 
Director Fisheries, J&K 

Joint Director Fisheries, (ALL) Jammu/ Kashmir North for inf. and n/a. 

and necessary action. 

Account Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K Jammu/Srinagar for inf. and n/a. 

for information and necessary action. 
Assistant Director Fisheries 

Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Govt. Agriculture Production Department, 

Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar for information of the worthy Principal Secretary 

to Govt. 



S.No 

1 

2. 

3. 
4. 

District 

Anantnag 
Bandipora 

Ganderbal 
Samba 

Annexure "A" 

Component 

Backyard Mini RAS 
Backyard Mini RAS, 
Biofloc 
Small RAS 

No. of Units 
Withdrawn 
Gen 

01 

02 

(01 

Backyard Mini RAS, 02 
Carp Pond 

Total 06 

Women 
01 

01 

(Rs in lacs) 

Amount 
Withdrawn 

0.55 

4.00 

3.75 
1.25 

9.55 
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